

SPECIAL CASE NO 02 OF 2023. (04 OF 2023)

Present:- Smt.Ail Biswas (Sarkar)

J.O Code No-WB00570.

CNR WBDD01-000091-2023.

04.
15-03-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of the victim/ defacto complainant and hearing.

Ld.P.P. files hazira defacto complainant is present.

In view of resolution No. DDABA/DD/95/(1) 2022-2023. Dated 14-03-2023 called by local Bar Association. Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

no step is taken by the accused person.

Case is adjourned.

Defacto complainant is directed to appear on the next date.

Retain C.D.

Fix. 28-03-2023 for appearance of the victim/ defacto complainant and hearing.

Additional district and Sessions Judge (1 st) Court.

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.