

SPECIAL CASE NO. 02 OF 2023

Comp.Regn.No. 04/2023
CNR-WBDD01-000091-2023

Present : Smt.Sujata Kharga
Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,2nd Court-in-Ch-of
Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge1st Court
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Ref.Balurghat P.S.Case No. 17 of 2023 dt.09-01-2023
u/s.341/323/325/506/34 IPC R/W sec.3(i)(x) of S.C& S.T (POA) Act

ORDER NO.05
28-03-2023

Both the two FIR named accused persons namely 1) Ajit Paul and 2) Subhajit Paul surrendered today before this court. They are taken into custody. One bail prayer has been submitted by Ld.Advocate for the accused persons on the ground that if enlarged on bail they have no chance of absconding as they are the permanent resident of the area within the jurisdiction of this court.

The defacto complainant Subal Pahan is present and he is heard on dock, who raised objection against the prayer for bail.

Ld.P.P-in-Charge is present and raised objection against the prayer for bail.

Heard all the sides. Perused the C.D as well as the Medical report and other materials available on record wherefrom it appears that the allegation against the accused persons is that they have assaulted the complainant by fists and blows over the issue of a civil dispute. It further appears that the accused persons have appeared before the Investigating Officer in compliance with provision of sec.41-(A) of the Code of Criminal Procedure. Considering the entire facts and circumstances, this court is of the view that the accused persons may be enlarged on bail. Hence, it is,

ORDERED

Tat the accused persons namely **1) Ajit Paul and 2) Subhajit Paul may find bail of Rs.3000/- each with two registered sureties of Rs.1500/-** subject to the satisfaction of Ld.C.J.M, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. If on bail to **02-06-2023** for appearance and report in final form.

Dict & Corr by

A.D.J,1st Court

Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court-in-Ch.

Dakshin Dinajpur

Copy of this order be communicated to,

1). Ld.Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court-in-Ch.

Dakshin Dinajpur