

**SPECIAL CASE NO 02 OF 2023. ( 04 OF 2023 )**

Present : Sri Nachiketa Bera J.O. Code No.WB 00853

CNR WBDD01-000091-2023.

10.

01-03-2024 Regular P.O. is on leave.

Two accused persons on court bail are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld.P.P. files hazira.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix. 18-06-2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court,In-ch.

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.