

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,1st COURT  
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT  
BALURGHAT**

Present : Mr.Santosh Kumar Pathak  
Additional Dist.& Sessions Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat  
JO Code : WB00-830.

**SPECIAL CASE NO. 02 OF 2023**  
Sessions Trial No. 51 of 2024  
Computer Registration No. 04 OF 2023  
CNR : WBDD01-000091-2023

**ORDER NO. 11**  
**18. 06. 2024**

Both the accused persons on court bail namely 1. Subhajit Paul & 2. Ajit Paul are present by filing haziras along with their learned advocate.

Ld.Public Prosecutor is present

Today is fixed for consideration of Charge. Accordingly the record is taken up. Perused the materials available on record along with the C.D. It appears that there are sufficient materials to frame charge for commission of offence under section 341/323/379/34 of IPC read with sec. 3(1)(r)(s)/ of S.C&S.T(Prevention of Atrocities) Act against the present accused persons.

As such, Charge for the commission of offence **under section 341/323/379/34 of IPC read with sec. 3(1)(r)(s)/ of S.C&S.T(Prevention of Atrocities) Act** during which the contents of the accusation is read over and explained to the accused persons in vernacular to which they both pleaded **NOT GUILTY** and claimed to be tried in this case.

Accordingly, let the case be posted for prosecution evidence.

To **27. 09. 2024** for C.S.W No.1. Prosecution is directed to issue summon.

Dict & Corr by

Addl.Dist.& Sess.Judge,1st Court

Addl.District & Sessions Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

West Bengal Form No 3891  
Criminal Form No (M) 21

**ORDER SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD  
IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 3<sup>rd</sup> COURT  
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALUR GHAT**

**SPECIAL CASE NO. 02 OF 2023**  
Sessions Trial No. 51 of 2024  
Computer Registration No. 04 OF 2023  
CNR : WBDD01-000091-2023

**Committing Officer:**

**under section 341/323/379/34 of IPC read with sec. 3(1)(r)(s)/  
of S.C&S.T(Prevention of Atrocities) Act**

The charges is read and explained to the accused persons  
namely:

1. Subhajit Paul & 2. Ajit Paul

who pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

For the State: Sri Sajal Ghosh  
For Accused: Sri Ujjwal Kr. Dey

Ld. P.P  
Ld.Defence Advocate

Dated, Balurghat, the 18<sup>th</sup> June, ,2024

# CHARGE WITH FIVE HEAD

(No. XXVIII(II), Schedule V, Act V,1898)  
Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

**SPECIAL CASE NO. 02 OF 2023**

Sessions Trial No. 51 of 2024

Computer Registration No. 04 OF 2023

CNR : WBDD01-000091-2023

Name & Office of  
Magistrate, & Judge, I

Santosh Kumar Pathak  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat,

hereby charge you, name of the accused persons as follows-

1. Subhajit Paul & 2. Ajit Paul

***FIRSTLY***, That you both on 08.01.2023 at about 15 hours at vill-Kamarpara, under P.S. Balurghat , Dakshin Dinajpur in furtherance of common intention wrongfully restrained Subal Pahan and that thereby you both have committed an offense punishable u/s. 341/34 of the I.P.C and the same is,

***within the cognizance of this Court***

***SECONDLY***, That you both on 08.01.2023 at about 15 hours at vill-Kamarpara, under P.S. Balurghat ,in furtherance of common intention voluntarily caused hurt to Subal Pahan and that thereby you both have committed an offense punishable u/s. 323/34 of the I.P.C and the same is,

***within the cognizance of this Court***

***THIRDLY***, hat you both on 08.01.2023 at about 15 hours at vill-Kamarpara, under P.S. Balurghat , Dakshin Dinajpur in furtherance of common intention committed theft of Rs.1500/- of Subal Pahan and that thereby you both have committed an offense punishable u/s. 379/34 of IPC and the same is,

***within the cognizance of this Court***

***FIFTHLY***, That you both on 08.01.2023 at about 15 hours at vill-Kamarpara, under P.S. Balurghat , Dakshin Dinajpur in furtherance of common intention not being a member of S/C and S/T intentionally insulted and assaulted Subal Pahan who belongs to S.T. community and that thereby you both have committed an offense punishable u/s. 3(1)(r)(s) of S.C & S.T(Prevention of Atrocities) Act and the same is,

***within the cognizance of this Court***

(4) In cases tried  
by Magistrate, "by the said court"

And I hereby direct you be tried by the said Court on the said charge

***The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons who pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.***

Dated: The 18<sup>th</sup> day of June, ,2024

Santosh Kumar Pathak  
Additional Sessions Judge,1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat